Preface to the First Edition

With the adoption of Metric System in Technical Education, teachers and students have
greatly felt an accute necessity of suitable books in the revised system. Every possible effort has
been made to deal with every chapter in metric units according to the prescribed Indian Standard
Institution’s specifications.

This book named “Civil Engineering Drawing” covers the syllabi of second and third year
diploma classes and final year draftsman classes in Civil Engineering of all the State Boards of
Technical Education and Industrial Training Institutes of various States in India.

Moreover, every chapter in the book has been dealt in a very simple and lucid way starting
from the very fundamentals. Every care has been taken to make the language of the book so simple
and intelligible that the average student can easily understand the matter. The new feature of the
book being presented to the aspirant engineers is that some Examination questions by the Punjab
and Haryana State Boards of Technical Education for Annual and Supplementry Examinations for
previous years have been solved.

We express our gratitude to Sh. J.S. Riyat, ANN. Narang and other colleagues, but for whose
constant encouragement and inspiration this book would not have seen the light of the day. In
addition to this the authors are indebted to various authorities whose books have been duly
consulted wherever necessary.

Our thanks are also due to Sh. R.K. Mehta for publishing this book in a very short period and
giving a presentable look to the book.

October 5, 1968 G.S. Meo, R.S. malik



Contents

I
2.
3.

Chapter

Isometric Projection
Perspective Views
Conventional Signs and Symbols

BUILDINGS

Building Drawings

Planning and Design of Buildings
Masonry

Cavity Walls

Building Joints

Water Proofing Treatment
Arches and Lintels

Stairs

Doors & Windows

Floors

Wooden Partitions

Joinry

Roof Trusses (Wooden)

Stress in Frames (Graphical Method)
Steel Structures & Connections
Steel Roof Trusses

Pitched Roof Coverings

Plate Girders

Steel Overhead Tank

R.C.C. Structures

Culverts

IRRIGATION

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31

Distributary and Canal Sections
Aqueducts and Syphons

Falls

A.P.M. Outlets (A.0.S.M.)
Earth Dams

Masonry Weirs

Tube Wells and Pump Houses

PUBLIC HEALTH

32.
33
34.
35.
36.
37
38.

Pipes and Pibe Joints
Filters
Swimming Pools

Plumbing (House Drainage and Sanitary Fittings)

Septic Tanks and Cess Pools
Sewage Drains

Cross Sections of Roads and Railway Track

Page

1-20
21-45
46-50

51-68
69-139
140-152
153-154
155-160
161-165
166—169
170-180
181-199
200-219
220-224
225-232
233-250
251-303
304-336
337-348
349-361
362-369
370-372
373434
435-459

460-466
467471
472478
479482
483485
486488
489493

494-496
497-500
501-504
505-523
524-530

' 531-544

545-548





