Preface to the First Edition

With the adoption of Metric System in Technical Education, teachers and students have greatly felt an accute necessity of suitable books in the revised system. Every possible effort has been made to deal with every chapter in metric units according to the prescribed Indian Standard Institution's specifications.

This book named "Civil Engineering Drawing" covers the syllabi of second and third year diploma classes and final year draftsman classes in Civil Engineering of all the State Boards of Technical Education and Industrial Training Institutes of various States in India.

Moreover, every chapter in the book has been dealt in a very simple and lucid way starting from the very fundamentals. Every care has been taken to make the language of the book so simple and intelligible that the average student can easily understand the matter. The new feature of the book being presented to the aspirant engineers is that some Examination questions by the Punjab and Haryana State Boards of Technical Education for Annual and Supplementry Examinations for previous years have been solved.

We express our gratitude to Sh. J.S. Riyat, A.N. Narang and other colleagues, but for whose constant encouragement and inspiration this book would not have seen the light of the day. In addition to this the authors are indebted to various authorities whose books have been duly consulted wherever necessary.

Our thanks are also due to Sh. R.K. Mehta for publishing this book in a very short period and giving a presentable look to the book.

October 5, 1968

G.S. Meo, R.S. Malik

Contents

	Chapter	Page
1.	. Isometric Projection	1-20
2.	Perspective Views	21-45
3.	Conventional Signs and Symbols	46-50
BUILDINGS		
4.	Building Drawings Planning and Design of Buildings Masonry	51-68
5.	Planning and Design of Buildings	69-139
6.	Wasoniy	140-152
7.		153-154
8.		
9.	Water Proofing Treatment	
10.	Articles and Emiters	166-169
11.		170-180
12.		181-199
13.		200-219
14.	wooden Faithfolis	220-224
15.	John y	225-232
16.		233-250
17.		251-303
18.		304-336
19.		337-348
20.		349-361
21.		302-309
22.		310 312
23.		
24.	Culverts beyoner need	435–459
RRIGATION working studies and students will be mankfully author more analysis of the land of the students of t		
25.	Distributary and Canal Sections	460-466
26.	Aqueducts and Syphons	467-471
27.	Falls	472-478
28.	A.P.M. Outlets (A.O.S.M.)	479-482
29.	Earth Dams	483-485
30.	Masonry Weirs	486-488
31.	Tube Wells and Pump Houses	489-493
PUBLIC HEALTH		
32.	Pipes and Pipe Joints	494-496
33.	Filters	497-500
34.	Swimming Pools	501-504
35.	Plumbing (House Drainage and Sanitary Fittings)	505-523
36.	Septic Tanks and Cess Pools	524-530
37.	Sewage Drains	531-544
38.	Cross Sections of Roads and Railway Track	545-548